FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
1	ATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Director of the United States Patent and Trad	emark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
New	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)]				
Name (line 1) Katja PETER	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 11/26/2003				
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Frank TOENNISSEN	11/26/2003				
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Fraunhofer Gesellschaft zur Foerderun	g der angewandten Forschung e.V. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domostic				
Address (line 1) Leonsrodstr. 54	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Munich	Germany 80636				
Çity	State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	idress Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027). Washington, D.C. 2033. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and African Ark Office,
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
REEL: 014507 FRAME: 0382

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
orrespond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	716-626-1564
Name [Sumita Chowdhury-Ghosh, Ph.D.		
ddress (line 1) [Simpson & Simpson, PLLC		
ddress (line 2) [5555 Main Street		
ddress (line 3) [Williamsville, New York 14221		
ddress (line 4)			
ages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance documer	#6
	Number(s) or Patent Num	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	iditional numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the i itent Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
29/186,066	Tent Application Number(s)	Patent I	Number(s)
	_}		
this document is	s being filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter the date the patent application	on <u>Month Day Year</u>
atent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
	er PCT application number		
	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT
	not been assigned.		
has	Properties	number of properties involved. #	
has lumber of P	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved. # [t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
has lumber of P ee Amount Method	Properties Enter the total Fee Amount of Payment: Enclo	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
has lumber of P ee Amount Method Deposit	Properties Enter the total Fee Amount of Payment: Enclo Account payment by deposit account or if add	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ [psed Deposit Account	40.09 50-0822
has umber of P ee Amount Method Deposit	Fee Amount of Payment: Enclo Account payment by deposit account or if add	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ psed	
has umber of P ee Amount Method Deposit (Enter for	Fee Amount of Payment: Enclo Account payment by deposit account or if add	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ psed	50-0822
has umber of P ee Amount Method Deposit (Enter for tatement at To the attache	Properties Enter the total Fee Amount of Payment: Enclo Account payment by deposit account or if add nd Signature best of my knowledge and be ed copy is a true copy of the otel ted herein.	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ [psed	50-0822 /es
has lumber of P lee Amount Method Deposit (Enter for tatement at To the attache indicat	Properties Enter the total Fee Amount of Payment: Enclo Account payment by deposit account or if add nd Signature best of my knowledge and be ed copy is a true copy of the otel ted herein.	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ [psed	50-0822 /es

PATENT

REEL: 014507 FRAME: 0383

FORM PTO-1619C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attack	ned
Enter additional Conveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Christian KNOLL	11/19/2003
Name (line 2)	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Dietmar KEMPF	Month Day Year 11/19/2003
Name (line 2)	Formula o Bod
Name (line 1) Hendrik KUIJS	Month Day Year 11/19/2003
Name (line 2)	, , <u> </u>
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached
la la	document to be recorded an assignment and the colving party is not
Name (line 2) Ernst-Leitz-Str. 17-37	omiciled in the United ates, an appointment
Address (line 1)	a domestic presentative is attached. es <i>ignation must be a</i>
	parate document from ssignment.)
Address (line 3) Wetzlar Germany 35578	
City State/Country Zip Code	
	document to be recorded an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	celving party is not smickled in the United ates, an appointment
Address (line t)	a domestic presentative is attached. esignation must be a
36	easynaum must up a parate document from exignment.)
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numb	ers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same pro	operty).
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	

PATENT

REEL: 014507 FRAME: 0384

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees) Docket No. RECP:103US					
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):					
×	☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
X					
2	☑ United States Patent Application Serial No. 29/186,066				
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: July 9, 2003				
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.	,		
	Other (specify)				
Title of the I	nvention				
IDEOGRAM		AND CONTRAST FUNCTIONS OF A MICRO	DSCOPE SYSTEM		
, ,,	Name	Address			
Katja PETE	±	Vogelsang 2, 35578 Wetzlar, Germany			
Frank TOE		Gungstrasse 162, 46238 Bottrop, Germany	v		
Christian K	NOLL	Gunterstrasse 3, 70191 Stuttgart, German			
Dietmar KE	MPF	Lessingstrasse 36, 71101 Schoenaich, Ge	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Hendrik KU	ııjs	Trichtinger Weg 21, 72348 Rosenfeld, Ger	many		
	- 114-1-17.				
		727-11			
		- 000			

[Page 1 of 3]

A504A/REV01

PATENT **REEL: 014507 FRAME: 0385**

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; multiple assignees) Docket No. RECP:103US		
ssignees		
Name	Address	
Fraunhofer Gesellschaft zur Foerderung der angewandten Forschung e.V.	Leonsrodstr. 54, 80636 Munich, Germany	
Name	Address	<u>.</u>
eica Microsystems Wetzlar GmbH	Ernst-Leitz-Str. 17-37, 35578 Wetzlar, Germ	nany
Name	Address	
Name	Address	
Name	Address	
Name	Address	
Name	Address	
Name	Address	

PATENT RECORDED: 04/08/2004 REEL: 014507 FRAME: 0386